

PRESS RELEASE APRIL 25, 2023

RICKARD RIBLOM LEAVES ADVENTURE BOX TECHNOLOGY AB

Rickard Riblom was, until the acquisition of the Danish computer game developer Multiverse ApS, CEO of Adventure Box Technology AB (publ), and has since remained in the management team of the company.

Rickard has now announced that he intends to leave the company.

"Now the company has a well-functioning and highly appreciated game platform with a very large user base while having different types of cash flows into the company. It feels good to leave the company at this stage. I am proud of what we have accomplished in the company and want to thank the board and the shareholders for their confidence," said Rickard Riblom.

Örjan Frid, Chairman of the Board of Adventure Box Technology AB, adds:

"Rickard has restructured the company and successfully acquired the Danish gaming platform Kogama. Rickard has thereby put the company in a significantly better position in the global market for online games. We thank Rickard for a job well done and wish him all the best in the future."

FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT:

Michal Bendtsen, CEO Adventure Box Technology AB, +45 (0) 26 355 377, mb@kogama.com, corp.adventurebox.com

ABOUT ADVENTURE BOX TECHNOLOGY AB

Adventure Box Technology offers KoGaMa, a social cloud platform for user-created computer games, which makes it easy and fun to create, share and play 3D games online. The company's world-leading streaming technology is patent protected. Founded in Stockholm in 2014, the company now also has staff in Seville, Copenhagen, and Madrid. Adventure Box is traded on the Nasdaq First North Growth Market under the short name ADVBOX and ISIN



code SE0012955276. Aktieinvest FK AB with e-mail ca@aktieinvest.se and phone number +46 739 49 62 50 is the company's Certified Adviser.